

P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:
To: CHUCK PMMAL (304) 558-3970
From: Entres
Number of pages, including this cover: Z9
Remarks:
-X SENEY BID *
DEP 150821
"ST. CLAIR PORTS S"
SEPT. 9,2010
01:30 PM

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressec(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.





TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

State of West Virginia . Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AMERICAN AND AMERIC Quotation

DEP15082

SECURIORAL DE LE COMPLES PONOENDEMOSABLEMIONO DIFFERENCE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	INDED.	TERMS OF S	ALE		SHIR VIA		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		FREIGHTTERMS
D 6 / 0 9 BID OPENING DAT	/2010	/3 0 da a a						***************************************	24-41-41010-12-518-3
LINE	dia di secondo de manacione	/10/2010	ilionatio	18:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00	*************	BID	OPENING TI	1E 0	1:30PM
	QUANTITY	9009	No.	ŢI	EMNUMBER		UNITARIO	E *****	AMOUNT
								14000000000000000000000000000000000000	
1001		JB		962-73	i				
	DECL ANAMA	1							\$1644 388
	RECLAMATI	CON RES	TORATI	ON OF	LAND .	& OTH	ER PROPERTI	ES	, , ,
							1		
	}								
	THE WEST	VIRGINI,	PURC	HASING	ועומ	SŤON.	FOR THE AG	ENGY	
		11 APA 12 E I		14 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	M M M I L L I I	LAIMEN	T & 1		
			# 12 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1	M / 11 1 / 1	TETET	\sim	MAAW		
		IV CKUV.	וונב ייונע.	IARD	רווג מ	MATE	BYALA WAS -		
•							RIALS FOR T PROJECT KNO ED IN MORGA		
	WEST VIRG	INIA, (ONONG	ALTA C	ELI, (n.)	JUCA I	ED IN MORGA	NTOWN,	ĺ
	i	1]						
	A MANDATO	RY ON SI	TE PRE	EBID C	ONFERE	NCE	SHALL BE HE	מח מו	
	E G O T V F D	1 13 13 1 1 1 1 1 N		· MEET:	T 1.17		·	HT DV	
	THE BID.	NO ONE	PERSON	. RESUL I mav e	- I IN	DISQ	JRE TO ATTE JALIFICATION MORE THAN ON	Y DF	
	1	ER DIFFI	CULTT	ERRAIN	AND/	OR DI	RING INCLE	AENT	
	WEATHER,	ĺ	- 1				MINO INCEL	IEN I	
	AN ATTENDA	ANCE CUE				ļ			
	POTENTIAL	TINDEPS	TO CD	L BE M	ADE A	VAILA	BLE FOR ALL]	
	OFFICIAL D	DOCUMENT	VERTE	MALE IE	TYEND	IS WI	ABLE FOR ALL LL SERVE AS AT THE MAND	THE	
	PRE-BID.	FAILURE	TO PR	, 146 A Ovine	ים אוט א אראים נוי	COMPA	AT THE MAND	ATORY	
j								ESUL T	
***************************************	ACCEBT VIV	IFICATIO	N OF	THE BI	D. Ti	EST	HEET WILL NO	T	
Í	THE RIDDER	UIHER I	DCUME	NTATIO	ו סד א	/ERIF	ATE WILL NO Y ATTENDANC	Ė.	
į	THE BIDDER COMPLETED	THE THE	DMVILL	LE FOR	ENSUR	SING	THEY HAVE He attendan		
	SHEET. TH	E PURCHA	SING	ITOTVICI	ON VAL NTKED	ON T	HE ATTENDAN State agen	CE	
<u> </u>	VILL NOT A	SSUME AN	Y RESP	ONSIR	on anl Ility	FUD	STATE AGEN A BIDDER'S	CY	
f	FAILURE TO	COMPLET	E THE	PRE-B	ID ATT	ENDA	NCE SHEET	Th:	
			f		•		.ec ontel.	IN	
ATURIC			SEE REVER	SE SIDE FO	offeens a	Interior			
me muc	Raol D	huin	1-17		(TELEPHO)	NE .		loo E	
		画人			304	-472	-8890	ALE	16,2010
WHE	SIDE UT N RESPONDING	E C 37	267				ADDRESS CH		
	THE CHOIN	u rumru, i	ASEHLV	IAME AND	D ADDRE	SS IN	ADDRESS CH SPACE ABOVE L	ARELED	VENDOD!

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available, in the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no affect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 6. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the selfer
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process:
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties,
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the endor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available chiling at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not Ilmited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16, ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.
- certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder, or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form:
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for International Marketine Quotation

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF BALE DATE PRINTED 9HIP VIIA 06/09/2010 BID OPENING DAYE. 08/10/2010 _OPENING TIME <u>01:3</u>0PM QUANTITY UCP . WA ITEM NUMBER VINIT PRICE AMOUNT. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE; BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM I-79, TAKE I-68 EAST TO PIERPONT EXIT 7. LEFT ONTO US RT. 119 NORTH AND PROCEED TO WARM HOLLOW ROAD (APPROX). 4 MILES). TURN RIGHT AND PROCEED ONTO WARM HOLLOW ROAD FOR 0.3 MILES AND TURN LEFT DATO GRAVEL ABANDONED ROAD THEN PROCEED 1/4 MILE TO SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AND AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONOMICNS SIGNATURE <u> 304-472-8890</u> <u>55032867</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130. Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

See and the second seco

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ĐẠTE ĐÁ	Nieo i	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	194	
06/09	/2010				RAEIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT		O TO CONTROL CONTROL LICENSES CONTROL TO	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP SAT	JTEM:NUMBER	LINITPRICE	AMOUNT
		3.4			
	FREE WORKPLA IN DISQUALIF	CE AFFIDAV	IT WITH THE BID	SHALL RESULT	
	1			•	
	NOTICE TO PE	OCEED: THE	IS CONTRACT IS T	D BE PERFORMED	
	MYILLTM DOD (JALENUAK DAN	IS AFTER THE NOT	TOE TO DESCRES	
	EXECUTED PUR	CHASE ORDER	HERWISE SPECIFI WILL BE CONSID	ED, THE FULLY	
	PROCEED.		. All DE ODROID	EWED MOITCE IN	
	CANCELLATION	. THE DIO	CTOD AL DUBALL		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	ILEE THIS EII	IN I PACT I MMETATI	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
	MOTTOR IN IN	に んちがわりん しゃ	THE MATERIALS	OD MADUMANANTA	
	120) 1 E 460 AKE	JUST AIN INFE	GEOR DUALTTY AN	DO NOT COVERN	
	HEREIN.	CIPICATIONS	OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
	U.A.G.C. D.A.T.T.				
	WAGE KATES:	THE CONTRAC	TOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
	RATES AS EST	ABLISHED FO	R MONONGALIA CO	ABOR MINIMUM WAG	·
	Ing Mrs Atte	INIA KUUDE 12	1-54. E7 CEA		
	CFREVAILING	WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	ARBITRATION:	ANY REFER	ENCES MADE TO A	TPTPATTON	
		CATIFICA IN	ICH FEYCEDT PAR D	17114 Paramental	•
	Lie do aven ni	O A I CI I AWII I	[[[]]]	• 🛋	•
		SKILLAN INNI	ITUTE OF ARCHITE RACT ARE HEREBY		
	1	1 1			
ı	WORKERS' COM	ENSATION	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE	•
		. I KON WORKE	K2 COMPENSATIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL	
ļ	ALL OF THE I	EMS CHECKED	BELOW WILL BE	A RECUTOEMENT	
	OF THIS CONT	RACT:		C DEGRICEMENT	, ,
	(XX) INSURANC	E: SUCCESSE	UL VENDOR SHALL	****	
į	OF COMMERCIAL	GENERAL LI	ABILITY INSURAN	FURNISH PROOF	
			se side for terms and cond		
GNATURE CONT	08		TELEPHONE	DATE	
ILE XIZ	ESIDELTT FEIN	EN329/7	304-477		4. 16,2010
WHE	N RESPONDING TO	5032867 DRFQ, INSERT N	AME AND ADDRESS IN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO SPACE ABOVE LABELED	O BE NOTED ABOVE
			WE VILL VINDUESS IV	STACE ABOVE LABELED	'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15082

ECONOMIC FOR THE PROPERTY OF T

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 26304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SAIP VIA 06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE 08/10/2010 OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY TEM NUMBER AMOUNT ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDÉR'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMDUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIAL A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 see heverse side for terms and conditions GNATURE <u>0688-574.</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 WashIngton Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SOURCE HEAD NUMBER

#GBZII<

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

MENNADDRESSIGORRESRONDENCE NO AMENTION OR THE STATE OF TH

DATE PRINTED 06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CULANTITY UOP. Unit PRICE AMOUNT IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR WWW.AV|S.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WNOOST THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE DRDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS EEEBEVERSE SIDERORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE <u> 304-472-8890</u> address changes to be noted above WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP15082

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY

25304 304-926-0499

EDATE PRINTED	TEUMS OF SAUS SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERM	M C 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 50
06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 00		<u> </u>
	10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
UFRANDE SALE	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
PROCUREM	NT,	
ANY INFO	MATION PROUTES IN ORGANIA	
ANY OTHE	MATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS	
OR ALTER	THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS	
DESCRIBE	IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO	
EFFECT.		
CIN NOTE	E TO PROCEED:	
T	E CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE	
	WINHIN 1365 CIALENDAR DAVS AFTER THE OFFICER I	
MOTICE I	PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A 1	
LVE_CDM2	RUDITION CONFERENCE IS REGUIRED. THE NOTICE TO I	
PROCEED.	HALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE RUCTION CONFERENCE.	ĺ
, ,	CONFERENCE.	İ
(2) GUARA	NTEE AND MAINTENANCE:	
()) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANCHIE ASSECTED BY	
PIRE CONT	AUTUK AKE SUBJECT TO THE GUADIANTEE ESTABLISHED	ĺ
(P) (C) (C)	UF THE RESPECTIVE TRANCE THE ABOUNDER OF T	[
PROVISION	UARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND	
MONVINA	LEN SHALIL UPDIN ACCEPTANCE OF LITHAL DAVMENT BY	ľ
DINE COMIN	101UK BELCUNSHIPRED BHADANTEED DO THE	1
	\ FIGH VIND YEAR ERAM THE DATE ION THE ASSESSION	
	10 11 NE LITRE 11 ME ETNILL AFFEEDTIALISE ALSE WILL 1	ļ
RESPONSIB	TENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF LITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	
, o., pe, e.	IS INTERACTIVE WITHIN THE CHADANTER SPARAS	
" (F)FDT	'Y MY THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR HOOM	•
MATIEN	/	1
	DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE	
	THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONDITIONS	-
CONTRACTO	IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE	}
	SEPREVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	1
GNATURE - ANT Y	TELEPHONE	
THE PERIOD IN	304-472-8890 Aug. 16.2010	_
WHEN RESPOND	ADDRESS SUAMORO TO THE	
2,	IG TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Compronuent Quotation

DEP15082

2007.NEE02

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

J.F. Allen Company
PO Box 2049

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

06/09	/2010		HIP MA	F 5.8	EREIGHT TREWS
DPENING DAT	<u>08/10/</u>	2010	BID	DPENING TIME (1:30PM
UIE.	QUANTITY	UOP GAT HEM	NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
	GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL BE COR	RECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS EXPEN		ļ		
	(C)	THE DNE-YEAR GUA	RANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT E	E
	CUNSTRUED AS	BEING AN EXTENSI	ON OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	E
		WORK UNDER THE C	ONTRACT.		
	(D)	GUARANTEES CONCE	RNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	. }
	CONTAINED HE	LED IN THE TECHNI	CAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
	COMINTMED ME	CETIM-			
	(3) TERMINAT	TON.			
		HIS CONTRACT MAY	DE CANCE	IIED THE INTER AS	
	IN PART IN WE	TITING BY THE DIR	BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
	WITHOUT PRE	DICE TO ANY OTHE	CUTUK UP	CUKCHASING,	
	HAVE, PROVIDE	D THAT THE CONTR	V VIGUI A	K KEMEUY II MAY	
	THAN THIRTY	ALENDAR DAYS WRI	TTEN NOTT	CE (DELENCES S RIVEN NOT LESS	
	CERTIFIED MAI	L, RETURN RECEIP	T BEUMEST	CO) OF THREAT B	T
	TO TERMINATE.	THE REPLACE OF THE PARTY OF THE	I KEWUESI	PD) OL THIEM!	
		, ,		4	
	(4) IT SHALL	BE THE RESPONST	BILITY OF	THE SUCCESSEU	
	VENDOR TO:			weddaagg gr	
	(A)	OBTAIN ALL NECES	SARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAVS	
	BEKMILL FOR A	LL TRANSPORTATION	V OF FOUTE	PMENT AND	
	MAIEKTALS ID	AND FROM THE JOB	SITE.		
	(B)	OBTAIN ANY AND A	L REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	
	LEKMIIZ DE SE	LATED JOB PERMITS	S.		
	(5) TECHNICA		1		
	A TECHNICA	L SPECIFICATIONS:			
	ALL W	ORK UNDER THIS CO	INTRACT SH	HALL BE IN	
•	RECLAMATION O	TH THE SPECIFICAT	TIONS PREP	ARED FOR THE	
	PROJECT. SAI	F THE "SH. CLAIR	PORTALS		
		APE THEODORGATES			
	AND ALL PROUT	ARE INCORPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
	MADE PROPERIV	SIONS, CLAUSES AN	IN CONDITE	ONS THEREIN ARE	
	34 DRAWINGS A	A PART OF THIS C S PREPARED BY CTL	CMCTHCC	AND CONSISTS OF	1
			ENGTHERK	THE OF WV, INC.	}
ingeneration	MAN				
AG .	/	SEE REVERSESIDE FOR	TERMS AND COND	tilons	1
9	MOS		TELEPHONE 304-477	DAE	
ICE YOU	CIOCIT W	50378677			Q105.01.P
	SIDELT 5	RFQ. INSERT NAME AND		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Experience of the Republic Guotation

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

E 47688	NTED	TERN	IS OF SALE	9.H(#)	(A.)	FOR		FREIGHTTER	MSSSSSSS
06/09 8ID OPENING DAT	/2010		×.				200200000000000000000000000000000000000	erandaran karanasa (b. 191	
	841 BASSIC STREET	08/10/2	recondendes in the religion of the contract of		BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
GINE	GUÂN	TITY.	DOP CAT NO	ITEM NON	/启己月	UNITPAICE		AMOUNT	
	,	1			***************************************		e		
	(6) PA	YMENTS	AND COMP	LETION:			}		
		THE C	ONTRACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	O DEP AN	Ì		
	APPLICA	ILON F	OR PAYMEN	NA HTIW TI	ITEMIZ	ED SCHEDULE	OF		
	VALUES	AS HER	EIN BEFOR	WE REDUEST	FD. TH	E ENDM THEFT	חבת		
	OF PAYM	SPECIF	IT TO THE	SHALL BE	USED FO	R APPLICATIO	NS		
	THE CON	TRACTO	R BE MADE	WITHIN 4	IENI IH	AT THE PAYME! AFTER RECEIP	NT T		
	APPLICA	TION F	OR PAYMEN	т.	U DAIS	HLIEK KECETA	ן אט ו		
	ļ		1		9				
	(7) AP	PLICAT	ION FOR P	ARTIAL PA	YMENT:				
	EUD DYD	TTAL D	ONTRACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC BASIS, SI	JBMIT		
	COMPLET	FD AT	ATMENT BA	SED ON THE	E AMOUNT	r of work	.		
	PAYMENT	WILL	BE DETERM	THEN EDAM	THE ACT	THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY	f OF		
	MONK CO	FIFE LE	D 11 BASE	D REDN EN	II MEACK	IDEC NO TUE	ן עט י		
•	PERCENT	COMPL	ETED IF B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.	ĺ		
		ļ	[:						
	BANKRUP	TCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VE	NDOR/C	NTRACTOR FIL	.ES		
	CONTRAC	T NIII	Y PROTECT	TON, THE S	STATE MA	Y DEEM THIS			
	WITHOUT	FURTH	ER URDER,	, AND IERP	IINALE	SUCH CONTRACT	•		
							ł		
	REV. 1/	2005							
	DDE5=		_					•	
	PREFERE	NCE FOR	R.USE OF	DOMESTIC S	TEEL PR	ODUCTS			
	1. EXC	EPT WHE	M AUTHOR						
	PUR	CHASING	DIVISION	LZED BY TH	E DIREC	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BE			
	1,40,4		JUNI MAT II	126 116 2116	PIV OTE	El December	(1
	, ,	17 15, JUL	IN TRACIES	CUJECE DEN	ED TUAN	THACK ATELL	FOR		1
	1 1/07	70 C 13 1	IADEL TV III	E UNITED	STATES.	AS USED IN			
	THIS	S CONTR	ACT,			,, a a c c b 214		,	- 1
	Α.	NCTATE	CONTRACT	• mmm			Ì		
	, A.	CONSTR	UCTION OF	PROJECT	MEANS	ANY ERECTION	OR		Ì
i		OF OR	OTHER IMP	POVEMENT	ADDITIO	N TO, ALTERA BUILDING OR	LION	•	ļ
							1		
GNATURE	100 Pro-30-00		SEEREVE	ASE SIDE FOR TER					
	4111/36				CA-477	~889O	ALLO.		2005 SA 2018 F
<u> </u>	ESIDEL	7	03286	· —		ADDRESS OUA		NOBA DETON BE	
WHE	EN RESPON	DING TO	RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND AF	DRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LA	DELES IU	VOER CELON SE	Ē
					- 11200 114	OF ADOVE CA	DEFED //	/ENDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request 101
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for _____

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

Ø TE PA	NTED			HWS OF 6	NE S		SHI	PNA			ROE				lgiarren	Ve (1888)
06/09									and a second		ganjagajara	and the second of		ed many of the section of	george grand grand	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
BID OPENING DAT	E:	rate etin eta i	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	/2010	(Sassananana	redees useedoon	SS Significance	AAAAAAAAAAAAA	BID	OPENIN	G TI	ME	01	:30PM		
LNE		QUANT	(V	UQP	CAT NO		TEMA	KNOEH:			UNIT PRI	ICE			АМОЧКТ	
			····			2 100000000		- Programme Section	150000000000000000000000000000000000000	11000	-Secretary	in the second	30033			
			OR HOR CO	IGHWA COOLIA PMEN PRO.	AYS, OR OR OR OR OR	OR THE VENT THE PUR VIRE	HE IN TILAT SUPP SUAN SINIA	ISTALI 'ING 'LY OI IT TO . FOR	ATI PLAN A N A C Whi	LIMITE ON OF TS OR D MATE ONTRAC CH BID 2001.	ANY OTHE RIAL T WI	HEATI R S FOR	NG			
		В.	FABR	ICATE	DRAWN, ED OR	EXT OTHE	TRUDE ERWIS	D, FO E SIN	RGE	S ROLL D, CAS RLY PR	T, OCES	SED.				
			SUCH HEAR	OPER TH, E	ATION ASIC	COM IS, F Oxyg	1BINA ROM EN,	TION Steel Elect	OF MA	TWO OR DE BY FURNA PROCE	MOR THE CF.	FOF				
		•	OR I	ICA A NSULA	ND IN	BJEC)ES A	LL TE	RRT	ED STA TORY, ISDICT	CONT	THENT	A E			
	2.	MKI	DIRE ING, UCTS	· AUTH	OF TH ORIZE	E PU The	RCHA: USE	SING OF F	DEP/ DRE	ARTMEN'	T MA' Eel	Y, IN				
		•	TOTA HUNDI GREA COST	ED UN L CON RED D TER. IS T	TRACT TRACT OLLAR FOR T	TH D: COS S (\$; HE P! LUE 1	F ONE T OR 2,50(URPOS OF TH	E PER TWO 1.00) SES O IE ST	CENT THOU WH F TH	MUSED (.1%) USAND HICHEVERIS SECONDUC	OF IVE ER IS	THE S				
		,	ᆝᆸᆝᅡ	SUDDI	S THA	T SPE V THE	ECIFI E UNI	ED S	TEEL Stat	DIVISI MATER ES IN	TALC	ARE ICIEN	!			
GNATURE	W/P~	No occupation	escentilização	GPP (MODERNIA)	SEE REV	CHCE 2)	PERORIE	ERINS AN TELEPHON		Mons						
NET Y		2	FEI	<u>,</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ZÓÁ	.47	3- <i>886</i>	0	DATA	//7c	المارة	501C	>
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	777		503	<u> 225</u>	77				AE	DRESS	CHANGE	2 TO	ENOT		
¥¥.⊓;	EN PC	STUNE	myG T	o HFQ,	INSERT	NAME	E AND	ADDRE	SS IN	SPACE	ABOVE	LABEL	ED	'VENDO	R'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for provinces Quotation

DEP15082

MANAGOD TO STOCK THE SHOW OF THE BY OVER THE NAME OF THE STOCK OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED F.G.B. 06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UOP CAI QUANTITY UNIT PRICE (8) AMOUNT QUANTITY OR DIHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE HEXERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PROPERTY OF THE PR

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **401 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRI	anadanananananan	JE F	IMS OF SA		SAIP	V/A		FOB		FREIGH	NEBNS ::
06/09 BID OPENING DATE		08/10/	2010			13.75	0051				-
ÇINE		ANTITY	0.035/033/03/03	CAT.		(1990)))(1990) (1 990)	UPEN	ING TI		1:30PM	
			IOP	NØ.	ITEM NU	Mask		UNGER	CE	Aly	QUNT
					,						
,	DNLY :	IF DOME	STIC	טמסאק	CTS ARE 3	10% OR M	ORE	HIGHER	IN	-	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.					
	TE D	7 7 0 7 0									
	DDUAL	STONS Stone	TUE 6	AWARD	OF A CON	ITRACT U	NDER	THE A	BOVE	1	
-	DETER	MINES T	HAT T	REDE LEUNT	NG OFFICE Exists a	או או או ממש מדק	E SP	ENDING	UNIT		
	ALUMIN	Ja . MUR	ASS O	RSTF	EL THAT I	C DEVCU	LIK	E AND	TONED	ļ	
	THAN	THE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS	THE C	LUMER DENDING	_	•
	OFFICE	E MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUA	TION A	ND		
	REDUCT	LION IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FOR	SUCH D	OMES	TIC PR	ODUCTS.	.]	
1	ALL VE	ENDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BIN	TF	THEY A	RE		
	SUPPLY	YING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL	•		1	
				ĺ							
	REV. 3	3/88		Ì						ļ	
		3, 50	. i	,						1	
1	EXHIB)	[T 9					ĺ				
ļ				ĺ							•
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF C	ONSTRU	CTION		
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.	İ							
	T.15									Ì	
	TO ART	CHITEC	IVENE:	INEER	AND/OR A	SENCY S	HALL	BE RE	QUIRED	ļ	
	CONCTR	וורדזטט! אורדזטט!	DOD I	CT	ING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSU	ING			
		COCITON	FRUJE	CI AL	DENDA FO	R STATE	AGE	NCIES:			
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITECT	ZENGI	NEER SHA	i poso	ADE .	THE ADV	7 = 41 D 11 M		
	AND A	1721 III	- ALL	PARTII	'FS THΔT	HAVE PP	ሰሮ፤ (២)	TN DOA1	ATNOG		
	MNU ST	・ヒトコトコデル	ALLUNIS	i FORI	THE PROJ	FCT 1	ше лі	ווותוגשתו	CHA N	1	
	アイショ ラ	DALL DE	: FUKW	IARDE	I TO THE '	せいくてい エル	N. YUE	* *****	_		
	PURCHA	SING D	CVISIO	IN. 7	HE ARCHT	TECTノEM	こていたと	D CHAI	1 810		
	GEMN W	LUPT K	ノア [刊]	. AUUL	NDUM TO	THE STA	TE A	ENCY I	FOR		
	MUTCH	THE CO	I RACII	IS I	SSUED.						
	(2) T) alvug ah	B CHA		ND THE A	00000000	her en				
	INTERE	STED PA	RTIES	AND.	IF NECES	SCVDA PURUDAW	10 / 2772	lt.L	D 7 D		
	OPENIN	G DATE	ANY	ADDE	NDUM SHOU	JUD BE E	ひにつにょ	NED BY	RIN RIT		
		70000 a Consession and				1			INE '		
SIGNATUAE				SEEBEVE	ASE SIDE FOR TE		bitions:				
TITLE 1	MOZ	1908				1504-47.	5- <i>B</i> 8	ACE	DATE.	1.1P.501	
NICE JOE	<u>uneil</u>		503	2867	7~7			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING T	ORFQ,	NSERT	NAME AND A	DDRESSI	V SPAC	CE ABOV	ELABELE	D 'VENDOR'	



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED	€	HMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOE	FREIGHTTERMS
06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE:						
	08/10			CCC - 0.00 (ENING TIME	01:30PM
JME C	ALIANTITY:	UOP SATE	ITEM NUMBE	9 4	UNITARICE	AMQUNT
	_					
BUYE	R WITHIN ING DATE	FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR TO	THE BID	
OI TIA	ING DAIL					
(3)	ALL ADE	ENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMAL	LY ACKNO	OWLEDGED BY AL	
BIDD	FKZ AND	SUBMITTED	TO THE STAT	TE PURCHA	ASTNO DIVICION	1.
I HE	SAME RUL	ES AND REG	ULATIONS TH	∤ ልፕ ል₽₽!\	V TN THE -	
ADDE	NDUM DOC	NINENT TH	ENT SHALL A	ALSO APPL	_Y TO AN AY BE FOR AN	
ADDE	AHT MUCK	T IS ISSUE	D FOR THE S	SOLE DIEDE	AY BE FOR AN	
CHAN	SING A B	ID OPENING	TIME AND/	OR DATE.	-DSE OF	
ļ						
REV	11/96					
	4 4 / / U			[
EXHII	BIT 10					
					•	
	ı		REQUISI	TION ND.	: .DEP15082	
ADDEN	IDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	ህ ተ .			
		MONCEDSENE	N 1			
I HER	REBY ACK	NOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF T	HE FOLIO	WING CHECKED	
http://	(ひひいてつ))	AND MAVE MI	ADE THE NEC	ECCVDIA D	EVICTOROUG TO M	V
PROPO	ISAL, PL	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICAT	ION, ETC		•
ADDEN	אטפו.	Is.		,		
75521		3:		ļ		1
NO. 1	,			Ì		
				[
NO. 2	· · · · · · /	••				
NO. 3						·
				1	•	
NO. 4				•		
NO. 5	* * * * * # # 6					
I College College		SEESEVE	RSE BIDE FOR TERMS	ANDRONANIAN		
IGNATURE	7 /		TELEP	HONE		
IYLE	TT- FEE	- ECOTO (<u>4-472-8</u>		0105,21.192
WHEN RES	PONDING	5503786 O REO INSERT	NAME AND ACT	DE00 :: : =	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			NAME AND ADD	MESS IN SPA	ACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130

Request for

DEP15082

DEMONSTRATE DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

06/09/2010 .	SMP VA	FD.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
UNE QUANTIFIC DOF	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TNUDMA
			'
T HAREBETAND THAT	FASILIBE TO CONTINUE	-	·
ADDENDUM(S) MAY B	FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	
VENDUR MUST CLEAR REPRESENTATION MA	LY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY DE OR ASSUMED TO BE MA	VERBAL DE DUSTAC ANY	
ORAL DISCUSSION H	ELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S R	EPRESENTATIVES	{
AND ANY STATE PER	SONNEL IS NOT BINDING.	ONLY THE	
SPECIFICATIONS BY	D IN WRITING AND ADDED AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM	TO THE TS RINDING -	
		10 24 (121)	
muchael S) trail	TONATUDE	
	11_490-00111	IGNATURE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEFTY ZOWAMIN'C	OMPANY	
1.00	16,2010 In	ATE	
7511 13 434			
REV. 11/96			
	NOTICE		
A SIGNED BID MUST	BE SUBMITTED TO		
A STOKED BID HOST	PE SUBMITTED IO:		
DEPARTMENT OF	ADMINISTRATION		
PURCHASING DI BUILDING 15	VISION		
2019 WASHINGT	ON STREET, EAST		
CHARLESTON, W	V 25305-0130		
.			
THE RID SHOULD COM	TAIN THIS INFORMATION		
THE ENVELOPE OR TH	E BID MAY NOT BE CONST	ON THE FACE OF	
IGNATURE A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	SEE PEVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDI	(CNS	
TILE OMO I INC.	TELEPHONE	-889O PM	11- 2010
	28627	ADDRESS CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

RHONUMBER

PAGES

ADDHESS COMRESPONDENCEMOATHERMONICES CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF EACH	SEIP VIA	FOA	FREIGHTTERMS
D6/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: D8/10/2010	PTN		200 mm - 100
LINE GUANTITY PLOS	CAI REMANAMER	DPENING TIME D	1:30PM
D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D			AMOUNT
SEALED BID			
BUYER:	CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:	DEP15082		
	DELTOOS		
BID OPENING DATE:	08/10/2010		
ETD OPPUZNO			
BID OPENING TIME:	1:30 PM	r	
PI SACE PROVIDE .			
TO CONTACT YOU REG	AX NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
304-412-8			1
VENDOR SHOULD SUBM	IT WITH THEIR BID THE	CURRENT	
70. Box 202	D BE USED FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:	
	777		
Trician 1	1 M/ SPSOI	*****	
PLEASE PRINT OR TVE	PE NAME OF PERSON TO	•	
CONCERNING THIS QUE	TE:	CUNTACT	
MICHATEL D	CHIFFITH		
		111H 4 P & 4 T = 4 O 4 h	
GNATURE	eereversesidsrop terms and cond	IJONS 1	
TLEY THE SECTION	TELEPHONE	ip.s.	10/05/91-10
INCENDEDUCE IT CONTO	DE77	ADDRESS OF THE	2 2
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, IN	SEH I NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELED	VENDOR'

St. Clair Portals Requisition DEP15082

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: T.F. 1/EU Company Vane: T.F. 1/EU Compan

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

hat area	_	1			
ITE					
M			•		
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0]	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 70,000°
2.0]		Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	25 000.00
3.0		LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	10,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	80,000.00
			Sediment and Erosion Control		<u>80000.</u> -
5.1	8,857	LF	Silt Fence	卓 100	8857,00
5.2	3,243	•	Super Silt Fence	5,00	16215.00
5.3	8	Ea	Sumps	100.00	800.00
5.4	10	Ea	Rock Check Dams	400,00	
5.5	4225	ĽF	6' Riprap Vee Ditch (Diversion Ditches, Sediment Contol)	26,00	4 000.00
5.6	2325	LF	12" Riprap Ditch (Diversion Ditches, Sediment Control)	37.00	109'850,00
6.0	48	1	Revegetation		96025.00
7.1	310		12" Riprap Channel (2' Bottom)	2000,∞	96,000.00
7.2	299		12" Riprap Channel (4' Bottom)	34.	10 540 00
7.3	529	LF	12" Grouted Riprap Channel (2' Bottom)	4500	13 455.00
7.4	1,133	LF	12" Riprap Vee Ditch	55.00	<u>29'095,°°</u>
7.5	1,321	LF	18" Riprap Vee Ditch	25,00	28 325 00
7.6	26	LF	12" Grouted Riprap Vee Ditch	27.50	35667.00
7.7	985	LF	Riprap Bottom Stream Channel (6' Bottom)	130.00	3,380.00
7.8	450	LF	Riprap Bottom Stream Channel (12' Bottom)	95.00	93575.°°
7.9	3	Ea	Cross Vanes	105.00	47,250.00
7.10	1	Ea	Stream Crossings	200000	6000.00
7.11	3,000	LF	Reinforcement Matting	1,000,00	1000.00
8.1	111,655	CY	Unclassified Excavation	5.50	16,500.00
8.2	1,	LS	Subsidence Cracks	4,05	452,202,75
9.1	17	Ea	Wet Mine Seal	LS	<u>20,000.00</u>
9.2	4,435	LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	6000,00	102,000,00
9.3	160	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50#)	25.00	110 875.00
1.1	1981	LF	Underdrain (A-2000 Perf. Pipe)	30.00	4 800.00
1.2	16	Ea	12" Cleanout	67.00	132 72700
2.1	105	TN	Stone Driveway Repair	1500.00	24 000000
2.2	2	Ea	Gares	50.00	5250,00
		- 3/4	Citico	500.00	10000
×		*******			,
****		****			
			TOTAL		
**** ********************************	v-xxxxxxxxxx	***	O V O I UT	2000000000000000000000000000000000000	1644 388.75

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: J.F. MELL COMPAIN Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: Po Rox 2049 City: Ruxuu Lou State: N Zip Code: 2670 Phone: 304.412-889 Fax No.: 304.412-889 E-mail address: Martine Telleu Co. Co
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I. M. CUAEL COLLETTH have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Aug. 16-2010 Michael D. Fry Title VICE Versioneur Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Search Criteria: ③ Primary Entity ①Related Entity J F ALLEN CO		() Hide Ended Relationships (3) Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:	Name:	Mail To:	Send
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report	eport			
of 1 P PI	100%	Find Next Select a format Export) jijo		
	AVS (All OFT's where th	AVS OFT Report - 8/3/2010 5:11:18 PM 's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co	ated entity		
Parent Entity (139828)) F Allen Co	Description President	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End D
(139828) J F Allen Co	Stareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J. F. Allen Co	Sharcholder Director	(155367) Michael S Allen (130820) Yomes E Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Sharebolder Sharebolder	(139831) John C Allen Jr (139831) John C Allen F	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139812) Michael D Griffith	30% 6	1/1/1980 1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith (155365) Greeory S Hadiss		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon (155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
		1 0 6 1			

8/3/2010

Pa	rt	T

Contractor's Business Name:	. •

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone#	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone#	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	 Position/Title Telephone#	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone#	
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintelning date, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comment regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business? Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmrc.eov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.



*709035406

PO BOX 2049 .

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
CHUCK

304-472-8890

MFC NUMBER
DEP15082
DEFIDURZ

:	:	?	Š	į	Į	7	À	G	Ł			Ů,	
	_	_		_					,	ł			

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT ON OF SHIPPING

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T O

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Internacional Company					Valida alkika sanansa san	TOTO TOO WAS A SHORE THE S			
08/09/	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		MS OF SAI	4E. 60.000000		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		8/24/	2010	DOCUMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		PII		FNING TIME OF	L-30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΤΥ	UCP	CAT.	师国	MNUMBER		UNITRRICE	AMCUNT
	****	****	****	** AD	DENDÚM	NO. 1 **	***	****	k
	DISTRIBU	JTE T	HE PR BID S	E-BID CHEDU	SIGN-I LE REST	IN SHEETS JLTING FR	1 1	AL PROJECT TO THE COMMENTS, THE MANDATORY	
	BID OPEN TO 08/24	NING	DATE AT 1:	AND T 30 PM	IME ARE	EXTENDE	D F	ROM 08/10/10	
	******	****	****	** NO	OTHER	CHANGES	* * *	*******	
	-								
						·			
0001		7	TB	<u> </u>	962-73				
	RECLAMAT	'ION:	REST	RATI	ON OF L	AND & OT	HER	PROPERTIES	
			ĺ						
	****	THIS	IS T	ie en	OF RF	Q DEP1:	508:	2 ***** TOTAL:	
			MANTEN						
,		·			,				
SIGNATURE	mm		96.5 Steepboorgs 96.5 Steepboorgs	see Rev	ERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE		PL STATE	
TITLE	MY S	FEI	<u> </u>			304-4	<u>,72</u>	1 0e88	14.18'5010
AICE XO		<u> </u>	503	<u> 286</u>	77			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

- P7	/GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEMPON OF THE CHUCK BOWMAN

B04-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRI	NTED	TÉ	RMS OF SA	LE		SHIP VI	A:: 10 300.0000		F.O	6	FREGHT	ERM\$
08/23	4										The state of the s	
BID OPENING DATE		09/02/	2010	(Constantinuos	a la formación de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante de la constante		BID	OP)	ENING	TME 01	-30PM	
UNE	QUA	NTITY:	UOP	CAT		ITEM NUM	66A		UNIT	PRICE	AMOL	INT
tide a minoriori contracting of the	gogr (gyarr (2000 0000 00	e namen e gan e nggeg	10,000,00000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 0000 000 000 0000	<u> </u>			200000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	****	****	****	*** A	PDEND	DM MO). 2 **	***	*****	****		
	X TO 1 = 3 TO	T04 T00									1	
	PDD 277	UM 155	PED F	DR TH	F ST.	CLAI	RS POR	RTAI	L PROJE	CT TO		
	DETWI	דמג זה. דמג זה	D OPE	NTNG	METTE	THE	AGENCY	X PI	REPAIRS	ADDI-		
	WILL B	LGGII Tyruu	th dri	ע זיינטר	LECTI.	TCATI	ONS.	ADI	DENDUM	NO.3		
	Y	e roco	ED SA	DKILL	•							
	BID OP	ENTNG	 DELAYI	सम्बद्धाः ताइ	ow oa	/24/2	010 ምር	ماره	9/02/10	እ <i>ተ</i> ሞ	ļ.	
	1:30 PI	М.			DI-1 03	/24/2	010 10	7 03	2/02/10	₩.T		
		- •										
	****	****	****	*** N	OTH	ER CH	ANGES	***	****	****		
												i
								i				
											'	
			•				•					
			1		•							
			1									
0001		1	na l	d	962-73	2						
		1]	/02 /5	•						
	RECLAMA	TION:	RESTO	RATIO	N OF	TAND	& OTH	ER.	PROPER	- בי		
						 ,	w 01111	T'	r tor Etc.	وبشد		[
				ļ								j
			1									
					•							Í
								ĺ				
•	*****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF R	lf'Q	DEP15	φ82.	*****	TOTAL:		
			- 1					1				
				1								
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	KOHMER	MS AND CO	NO PER	NS:	S1000-001		210000000000000000000000000000000000000
EIGNATURE	ome	7				TE	LEPHONE			DATE	en, en en manneterreppieter	स्ट १५४४ । इस्सार स्टब्स्
TITLE 1	91111	FE	N		<u></u>		04-4	140	<u> </u>		1021 JA	
AICE XIS	البي الربط	7 7/	503	58E	77				ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	OVE



>wzcox:

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

Request for Quotation

- Brundween	*,*****	<u></u>	••••	٠.	•
		-			
	~ ~				
DEP150:	٠,				
				_	

PAGE	277
1	

Address Correspondence (O'ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

_						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•		
Transport Control of the Control		COOREEL S AR AN	PSP-molidanisch-det	labelana kasana na araba ya		Mario Mario		on recovered fil	
PATEPI	and the second second second	TERMS OF SA	 	COCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCO	HP VIA		FOB	ir Orașia ș	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DA	7/2010	0105/201					1734 MTX/5		- 30PM
LINE	CUANTIT		CAT, NO	ITEN	NUMBER		NING TIME UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA
	****	****	ADDI	NDUM N). 3 ***	***	*****	****	
	DELAY THE	E BID OPE	NING V	THILE T	HE AGENCY	PRI	PROJECT TO EPARES ADD ENDUM NO.	I-	
	BID OPEN:	ING DELAY	ED FR	ON 09/02	2/2010 TC	09,	/09/2010 A	Т	
	*****	****	* NO	OTHER (CHANGES *	***	*****	***	
						AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY			
001		JB	9	62-73					
	RECLAMATI	1 ION: RESTO	RATIO	N OF LA	HTO & CM	ER E	PROPERTIES		
	*****	THIS IS T	HE END	OF RFQ	DEP15	082	***** TO	T AL :	
SIGNATURE	MANS		SEEREV	ease side fo	A TERMS AND CO Trelephone	NDITIO	NS.	IDATE	
	UII	5		***************************************	304-4	72.	<u> </u>		0105,7.70
TITLE		- Ec.	270 (ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15082

ADDRESSGORRESPO
CHUCK BOWMAN

104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ	COL.	Y	
TYPE	NAME	/ADDRESS	HERE

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRU		(1000 (100 T)	ERMS OF S		(S)	AVIA		FOG		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>	<u>1</u> 09/08	/2010			70 TO 100		277270 0774		
SCINE	er Herricken betreen bestellig	NJUT (UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		NING_TTME UNITARICE	$\frac{\Lambda}{M}$:30₽M AMOUNT
	***************************************	<u> </u>			<u> </u>					
	*****	***	****	* AD	PENDUM 1	NO.4 ***	***	******	****	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	SVED F	OR TH	ST. CI	LAIR PORT	ral :	PROJECT TO		
ı	PISTRI	BUTE 7	THE AC	ENCY	CLARIFIC	IA MOITAL	1 p D;	IVERSION		
	DITCH	DETATI	1	1						
	BID OP	ENING	TIM	e rem)\eo MIA	9/2010 A	4 1	:30 PM.		
	***	****	****	** **	OTHER C	3713 STATES -4		*****		
] A NO	OIRER C	HANGES 3		*****	****	
	- Articular de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de la constanta de									
										,
-		٠							ł	
			1	'					İ	
001			133	-	62-73					
	RECLAMA	I TION:	REST	PATT	ነለ" ሰድ ፐ.፯ነ	אור ב חדעו	ת פי	ROPERTIES	‡	
				,,,,,,,,	M OF DM	ND & OIM	ER P	ROPERTIES	1	
				ļ	•	,			ł	
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	DEP15	82	***** TOT	AL:	
				}						
				İ		·				
				SEE REV	ASE SIDE FOR	Terms and con	O TONS		<u>{</u>	
GNATUREO	MS	5				TELEPHONE		2000	ATE	
" VICE X	5-510 5	, TT FE	\$50T	378	(-) T					O RE MOTERIA ROVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.O#	DEP15082	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the unc	dersigned, J.F. Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 But	okbannon_WV_26201-2049	as Principal and Mestern Surety
of <u>PO Box 2872, Pit</u>	itsburgh PA 15230 a co	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its brincib	al office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the conto
or west virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the gaymont of which
well and truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	we obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a ce	ertain bid or proposal, attached here	to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15082. St. Clair Portals i	n Monongalia County WV, acco	ording to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,		
agreement created by the accente	ccepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the rice of said bid, then this obligation and acrosed that the lightling deristood and acrosed that the lightling deristood and acrosed that the lightling deristood and acrosed that the lightling deristood and acrosed that the lightling deristood and acrosed that the lightling derived the lightling der	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
The Surety, for the value a way impaired or affected by any extension waive notice of any such extension		ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOG	Original and Court has a	
have caused their corporate seels	to be affixed becomes and the	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
12th day of August	o be anixed nereunto and these pre	sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
TELLI Day of August	. 20 10 .	
Principal Corporate Seal		JF Alleri Company (Name of Principal)
		(Must be President) br Vice President)
		Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
urety Corporate Seal		Western Surety Company
		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact
PORTANT – Surety executing bon id a power of attorney must be atta	ds must be licensed in West Virginia	Ross E. Johnson a to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attornoy(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority bereby conferred to sign, scal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the Hy-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused those presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruffat Senior Vine 34-14

State of South Dakota County of Minnehalta

) No

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sinux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate soul; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and doed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

ON TARY PUBLIC CAN
SOUTH DAKOTA

FICATE

D. Kreil, Nothry Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 12th day of August 2010



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson Assistant Secretary

Form F4280-09-06

NA) SAT TA: D. 204-4/5-889/ ABC TA: D. PETEN ATOS / 60/60



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIOQUILLE					
COUNTY OF LIPSING TO-WIT:					
I, Moute Micery, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1. I am an employee of T.F. Mericonnai, ; and, (Company Name)					
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)					
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.					
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
I EMELI COMPUIL					
(Company Name)					
By: Michael D Knorth					
Title: VICE PRESIDENT					
Date: <u>Aug.16,7010</u>					
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of Quant, 2010					
By Commission expires $\frac{12/19/2011}{2011}$					
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 229 Rock Cave, WV 28234 MV Copyrighting Decamber 19, 2013					
TOWN THE BID IN ORDER TO					
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALTEICATION OF					
THE BID.					

Rev March 2009

RFQ	No	22
KFQ.	ĮVŲ.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

Purchasing Affidavit

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

My Commission Expires December 19, 201